
  

   

 

  
 

 

     
      

 
 

   

 

   
  

 

    
    

 

 

 

Bus Routes for 2019-2020 

Effective August 26, 2019 

Bus Transportation is truly a privilege, not 
a right in our district. 

• All Parents/Guardians of Pre-K and Kinder students MUST be at the 
bus stop to Board and Receive students or no transportation will 
be provided. 

• All students are required to be at the bus stop for pick-up on time. 

• Route times may vary up to 15 minutes depending on construction, 
traffic, weather and/or ridership. 

• All students requesting transportation MUST have an approved Bus 
Registration form turned in prior to boarding the bus. 



  
 

  

       

         

         

          

        

  

   

     

   

   

   

   

     

 

 

 

 

ROUTE #1 

JFK Students/West Oso Elementary (AM) 

1st Stop on Old Brownsville Road begins at 6:40 am 

CR 55 6:45 am 

CR 26A 6:50 am 

CR 37 6:55 am 

Los Colonias 7:05 am 

Junior High/High School (AM) 

Old Brownsville Road 7:40 am 

Rose Petal & 763 7:42 am 

CR 55 7:47 am 

CR 49A 7:50 am 

CR 37 7:52 am 

Los Colonias 7:55 am 



  
 

 

       

     

       

 

  

  

   

    

    

   

    

    

   

 

 

 

 

ROUTE #2 

JFK Elementary/West Oso Elementary (AM) 

Gibson Ln Begin pick-up at 6:50 am 

Casa DeManana Begin 7:05am 

Whispering Winds Apts. 7:20 am 

Junior High/High School (AM) 

Gibson Ln Begin pick-up at    7:45  am  

West Point @ Molina   7:55  am  

West Point @  Jose  7:59  am  

Jose  @ Villarreal   8:00  am  

Villarreal @ Molina    8:05  am  

Darcey @ Archdale   8:10  am  

Darcey @ Culver   8:13  am  

Culver @ Cliff Maus    8:15  am  



  
 

 

      

 

 

   

   

   

   

    

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ROUTE #3 

JFK Elementary/West Oso Elementary (AM) 

Sea Scape   7:20  am  

Junior High / High School (AM) 

Angela @ Bloomington   7:40  am  

Molina @ Bloomington   7:45  am  

Bloomington @ Archdale   7:50  am  

Archdale @ Bascule   7:55  am  

Bascule @ Riverton   7:58  am  

Sea Scape   8:15am  



 

 

       

        

       

 

  

  

   

    7:55  am  

    

   

 

ROUTE  # 4  

JFK Elementary/West Oso Elementary (AM) 

Village I begin pick-up at 7:05 am 

Village II begin 7:15 am 

Navigation Point 7:20 am 

Junior High/High School (AM) 

Villarreal @ Yolanda pick-up at   7:50  am  

Yolanda @ Westpoint   7:51  am  

Whispering Winds Apts.  

Veterans park   8:05  am  

Bloomington @ Elvira   8:10  am  




Accessibility Report



		Filename: 

		Bus Routes 19-20 - Remediated - West OSO.pdf






		Report created by: 

		


		Organization: 

		





[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]


Summary


The checker found no problems in this document.



		Needs manual check: 1


		Passed manually: 1


		Failed manually: 0


		Skipped: 1


		Passed: 29


		Failed: 0





Detailed Report



		Document




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set


		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF


		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF


		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order


		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified


		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar


		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents


		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast


		Page Content




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged


		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged


		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order


		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided


		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged


		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker


		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts


		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses


		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive


		Forms




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged


		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description


		Alternate Text




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text


		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read


		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content


		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation


		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text


		Tables




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot


		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR


		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers


		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column


		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary


		Lists




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L


		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI


		Headings




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting







Back to Top


